
2024-2025 SUNY Cortland Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Arcuri, Kendall 29-28 963 33.2 146-344 .424 46-155 .297 76-97 .784 44 134 178 6.1 68 0 66 45 6 29 414 14.3
24 Coston, Aaron 27-26 806 29.9 135-289 .467 39-112 .348 62-81 .765 34 121 155 5.7 60 0 66 66 38 13 371 13.7
23 Davis, Joel 25-24 739 29.6 110-234 .470 24-70 .343 19-38 .500 69 184 253 10.1 51 1 47 59 40 29 263 10.5
00 Austin, Isaiah 26-22 615 23.7 77-191 .403 50-139 .360 26-34 .765 13 64 77 3.0 36 0 20 20 1 21 230 8.8
03 Wilson, Kendrick 27-3 526 19.5 60-174 .345 27-86 .314 42-58 .724 14 53 67 2.5 41 0 47 48 5 16 189 7.0
02 Warmack, Jaylen 24-8 468 19.5 47-139 .338 15-52 .288 18-34 .529 15 43 58 2.4 36 1 52 42 1 15 127 5.3
01 Beaubrun, Gerrad 29-10 554 19.1 40-115 .348 17-50 .340 35-48 .729 32 42 74 2.6 33 0 19 20 9 7 132 4.6
15 Warmack, Isaiah 3-0 31 10.3 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 3-8 .375 2 6 8 2.7 3 0 2 3 0 1 13 4.3
10 Armbrewster, Gaige 28-21 710 25.4 40-102 .392 18-64 .281 8-22 .364 29 46 75 2.7 58 1 36 29 7 12 106 3.8
05 Hajjar, Pierre 23-0 180 7.8 17-44 .386 8-29 .276 2-3 .667 7 13 20 0.9 15 0 3 11 2 4 44 1.9
33 McDonald, Chris 16-2 122 7.6 11-18 .611 2-6 .333 4-6 .667 9 18 27 1.7 12 0 3 6 3 3 28 1.8
22 Hawkins, TayShaun 6-0 29 4.8 3-11 .273 1-8 .125 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.8 1 0 1 8 1 2 8 1.3
12 Pacheco, Gavyn 9-0 14 1.6 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 3 0 1 6 0.7
04 DeStefano, Frank 11-1 25 2.3 2-8 .250 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.8 3 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.5
11 Chiappa, Federico 9-0 18 2.0 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.4
Total 29 5800 200.0 695-1687 .412 251-786 .319 299-437 .684 296 773 1069 36.9 423 3 366 372 113 153 1940 66.90
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 702-1744 .403 163-560 .291 324-453 .715 300 740 1040 35.9 434 2 292 313 64 207 1891 65.21

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1940 1891
    Points Per Game 66.9 65.2
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 695-1687 702-1744
    Field Goal Pct .412 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-786 163-560
    3PT FG Pct .319 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-437 324-453
    FT Pct .684 .715
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 11.2
REBOUNDS 1069 1040
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 366 292
    Assists Per Game 12.6 10.1
TURNOVERS 372 313
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 153 207
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.1
BLOCKS 113 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,493 2,515
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-318 12-210
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-133

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Cortland 983 957 1940
Opponents 898 993 1891

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs RPI L 49-55 101
11/09/24 vs Potsdam W 94-83 111
11/13/24 at Ithaca L 58-64 428
11/18/24 ROCHESTER L 62-67 425

* 12/06/24 POTSDAM L 69-71 325
* 12/07/24 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 64-63 273

12/14/24 at Hamilton L 51-73 278
01/03/25 vs St. Joseph's (ME) L 69-83 267
01/04/25 vs Vassar L 75-89 248

* 01/07/25 at Fredonia W 75-63 70
* 01/10/25 CANTON W 81-66 150
* 01/11/25 OSWEGO W 81-65 175
* 01/14/25 at Buffalo St. W 78-59 200
* 01/17/25 at New Paltz L 76-82 100
* 01/18/25 at Oneonta W 76-66 271
* 01/24/25 at Morrisville W 65-55 73
* 01/28/25 BUFFALO ST. W 71-53 250
* 01/31/25 at Plattsburgh L 68-70 525
* 02/01/25 at Potsdam W 59-54 89
* 02/04/25 FREDONIA W 90-66 325
* 02/07/25 MORRISVILLE W 65-54 325
* 02/14/25 ONEONTA W 69-61 220
* 02/15/25 NEW PALTZ L 39-54 300
* 02/21/25 at Oswego L 45-79 176
* 02/22/25 at Canton W 67-52 155

02/25/25 ONEONTA W 73-55 725
02/28/25 vs Oswego W 74-65 70
03/01/25 at New Paltz W 61-52 150
03/07/25 vs New York University L 36-72 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 SUNY Cortland Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Arcuri, Kendall 18-17 597 33.2 94-214 .439 27-89 .303 47-61 .770 25 89 114 6.3 37 0 46 30 4 21 262 14.6
24 Coston, Aaron 18-17 525 29.2 90-180 .500 24-70 .343 41-56 .732 22 79 101 5.6 40 0 48 46 27 11 245 13.6
00 Austin, Isaiah 16-14 411 25.7 67-139 .482 45-100 .450 20-27 .741 8 38 46 2.9 20 0 12 15 1 12 199 12.4
23 Davis, Joel 16-16 478 29.9 72-154 .468 13-43 .302 16-28 .571 42 117 159 9.9 29 0 36 37 30 22 173 10.8
03 Wilson, Kendrick 18-3 355 19.7 39-110 .355 20-57 .351 19-31 .613 10 39 49 2.7 27 0 35 30 4 11 117 6.5
01 Beaubrun, Gerrad 18-3 324 18.0 22-67 .328 8-29 .276 20-27 .741 19 21 40 2.2 18 0 12 12 5 4 72 4.0
02 Warmack, Jaylen 14-2 233 16.6 20-61 .328 9-28 .321 6-14 .429 7 23 30 2.1 17 0 24 22 1 7 55 3.9
10 Armbrewster, Gaige 17-16 444 26.1 22-57 .386 7-31 .226 3-7 .429 20 28 48 2.8 37 1 24 23 5 7 54 3.2
22 Hawkins, TayShaun 2-0 12 6.0 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 2 5 2.5
05 Hajjar, Pierre 14-0 121 8.6 12-28 .429 7-19 .368 2-2 1.000 3 11 14 1.0 11 0 3 7 0 2 33 2.4
33 McDonald, Chris 10-1 67 6.7 5-11 .455 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 3 11 14 1.4 8 0 1 3 2 1 15 1.5
11 Chiappa, Federico 5-0 8 1.6 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.6
04 DeStefano, Frank 7-1 18 2.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.4
12 Pacheco, Gavyn 5-0 6 1.2 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.4
15 Warmack, Isaiah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 448-1033 .434 164-480 .342 178-258 .690 176 489 665 36.9 252 1 243 240 80 100 1238 68.78
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 420-1080 .389 96-336 .286 197-281 .701 188 436 624 34.7 250 0 172 198 34 128 1133 62.94

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1238 1133
    Points Per Game 68.8 62.9
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1033 420-1080
    Field Goal Pct .434 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-480 96-336
    3PT FG Pct .342 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 178-258 197-281
    FT Pct .690 .701
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 10.9
REBOUNDS 665 624
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 243 172
    Assists Per Game 13.5 9.6
TURNOVERS 240 198
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 100 128
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.1
BLOCKS 80 34
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 1.9
ATTENDANCE 2,343 1,659
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-260 9-184
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Cortland 630 608 1238
Opponents 534 599 1133

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 POTSDAM L 69-71 325
12/07/24 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 64-63 273
01/07/25 at  Fredonia W 75-63 70
01/10/25 CANTON W 81-66 150
01/11/25 OSWEGO W 81-65 175
01/14/25 at  Buffalo St. W 78-59 200
01/17/25 at  New Paltz L 76-82 100
01/18/25 at  Oneonta W 76-66 271
01/24/25 at  Morrisville W 65-55 73
01/28/25 BUFFALO ST. W 71-53 250
01/31/25 at  Plattsburgh L 68-70 525
02/01/25 at  Potsdam W 59-54 89
02/04/25 FREDONIA W 90-66 325
02/07/25 MORRISVILLE W 65-54 325
02/14/25 ONEONTA W 69-61 220
02/15/25 NEW PALTZ L 39-54 300
02/21/25 at  Oswego L 45-79 176
02/22/25 at  Canton W 67-52 155


